
Title
SHOW INTRO 1
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
MIX OUT 3
MIX OUT 4
SHOW INTRO 2
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
MIX OUT 3
MIX OUT 4
SHOW INTRO 3
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
SHOW INTRO 4
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
MIX OUT 3
SHORT-WAVE HIT 1
MIX OUT 1
SHORT-WAVE HIT 2
SHORT-WAVE HIT 3
MIX OUT 1
SHORT-WAVE HIT 4
SHORT-WAVE HIT 5
MIX OUT 1
TONE 1
TONE 2
TONE 3 
TONE 4
TONE 5
TONE 6
TONE 7
TONE 8
CPU LOOP
SCANNER 1
SCANNER 2
SCANNER 3
SCANNER 4
SLAP SCANNER 1
SLAP SCANNER 2
KILLER STATIC 1
KILLER STATIC 2
KILLER STATIC 3
KILLER STATIC 4
KILLER STATIC 5
KILLER STATIC 6
KILLER STATIC 7
KILLER STATIC 8
STATIC LOOP
SINGLE BEEP
TRIPLE BEEP
KILLER SCREW 1
KILLER SCREW 2
KILLER SCREW 3
TONAL BURST
ID BED 1
ID BED 2
MIX OUT 1
ID BED 3
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
ID BED 4
T.T.  DIGIT 1
T.T.  DIGIT 2

Description
FULL MIX
FULL BED MIX
FULL MIX EDIT
BED MIX EDIT
BED ONLY
FULL MIX
FULL BED MIX
FULL MIX EDIT
BED MIX EDIT
INTRO ONLY
FULL MIX
FULL MIX EDIT
BED ONLY
FULL MIX
FULL BED MIX
LOOP BED
INTRO ONLY
FULL MIX
REV.CRASH HIT
FULL MIX
FULL MIX
WHIP HIT
FULL MIX
FULL MIX
WASH MIX
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
TONE LOOP
STATIC & TUNE
STATIC & TUNE
STATIC & TUNE
STATIC & TUNE
TUNING FX
TUNING FX
MULTI STATIC
SINGLE STATIC
MULTI STATIC
SINGLE STATIC
MULTI STATIC
MULTI STATIC
MULTI STATIC
MULTI STATIC
MULTI LOOP
SHORT BEEP
3 x ABOVE
STUTTER SCREW
SINGLE SCREW
SCREW & DELAY
TONE & STATIC
FULL MIX
FULL MIX
ALT. MIX
FULL MIX
ALT. MIX
INTRO ONLY
FULL MIX
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE

Dur
1.10
1.10
0.20
0.20
0.45
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.10
1.40
0.20
1.30
1.10
1.10
0.20
0.20
0.11
0.10
0.16
0.10
0.10
0.08
0.06
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.25
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.05
0.10
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.19
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.17
0.14
0.14
0.12
0.12
0.08
0.12
0.01
0.01
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Title
T.T.  DIGIT 3
T.T.  DIGIT 4
T.T.  DIGIT 5
T.T.  DIGIT 6
T.T.  DIGIT 7
T.T.  DIGIT 8
T.T.  DIGIT 9
T.T.  DIGIT 0
TOUCH UP
TOUCH DOWN
CONNECTED
PICK UP
HANG UP
DISCONNECTED
FAX FUN
PHONE TONE 1
PHONE TONE 2
KILLER CALL 1
KILLER CALL 2
KILLER CALL 3
HELLTONES 1
HELLTONES 2
HELLTONES 3
PHONE HOME
MIX OUT 1
MIX OUT 2
RING SHIFT 1
RING SHIFT 2
BACK UP 1
BACK UP 2
BACK UP 3
BACK UP 4
THE CLOCK
ARC WOW
ARC HIT
ARC FUSE
EARTH MOVER
CYBER RUN
MANIC BRASS
SLAP DOWN
SHOTGUN
THUNDER HOLD
THUNDERCLAP
ALARMED
SCAN & TAIL
SHORT-WAVE RIP
DIGI SCAN
MAD SCAN
NOW WOW
RIVET
MULTI RIVET
SPOOL STOP
SPOOL HIT
UNPLUGGED
BURSTER
LOCK IN 1
LOCK IN 2
CUE FREQ.
SHUTTLE DOOR
SCREAMER
TIME CODE STOP
AC/DC
KILLER HERTZ

Description
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
SINGLE TOUCH TONE
TOUCH TONE ASCEND
TOUCH TONE DESCEND
MULTI SWITCHING
PHONE FX
PHONE FX
PHONE FX
PHONE LOOP
SINGLE TONE
SINGLE TONE
MULTI PHONE FX
MULTI PHONE FX
MULTI PHONE FX
TRIPLE HIT
5 HIT
7 HIT
FULL MIX
INTRO ONLY
ALT. BED MIX
SINGLE RING
DOUBLE RING
FAST SPOOL
FAST SPOOL
FAST SPOOL
FAST SPOOL
PANNED TICKING
ARC & HIT
ARC & HIT
ARC & HIT
SLIDE & HOLD
HIT & HOLD
BRASS ASCEND
STUTTER HIT
HIT FX
HIT & FEEDBACK
HIT FX
TONE & HIT
FX & HOLD
S/W FX
TONE & FX
TUNING FX
HIT & STOP
HIT FX
MULTI HIT
SPOOL FX
SPOOL FX
SCAN & STOP
STATIC HIT
TUNE FX
TUNE FX
S/W BACK UP
HIT FX
YELL & HIT
SWITCH FX
FX & HOLD
MANIC STATIC

Dur
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.15
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.04
0.03
0.10
0.10
0.10
1.25
0.10
1.00
1.25
0.06
0.06
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.10
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.08
0.10
0.06
0.02
0.02
0.17
0.10
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.03
0.05
0.03
0.10
0.05
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Title
STRAT-O-CASTING
LUNA SWEEP
UP LINK
SHORT SWEEP
SUBSONIC
BRASS TRIP
SHORT CIRCUIT
RADIO CONTACT
HARD HATS
SHORTER WAVE
ALIEN STATION
CHAOS
SHORT NET
PIRATE TRANS
KEY PAD
ATMOS MIXOUT
RUMBLE ATMOS
NAIL IT
ON STAGER
GLOBAL NET
FREEWAY CHASE
AIR BREAK
BRASS BREAK
TUNE UP
S/W PUNCHER
KEY BREAK 1
KEY BREAK 2
SATELLITING 1
SATELLITING 2
SATELLITING 3
SUBTLE SHUTTLE
CALL NOW
SHORT STREAM
ATMOS IMPACT
ATTACK ATMOS
STRAT HIT
CPU PRINT
SLAM TONE & TAIL
HIT LO SWEEP
BEEP ATMOS
PUNCH INTRO
S/W SLUR
PHONE HIT RIP
GO SWEEP
MACHINE FLICK
TONE INTRO
SWEEP DIVE
TWO TONE SWEEP
SIGH SWEEP
BRASS SLUR
HERE WE GO SWEEP
LET'S GO SWEEP
SCREWED ATMOS
NOW FLYER
SIGH TRIP
HEAVY LIFTER
FAT SLAP FLYER
WIND UP HIT
SCRATCH SET UP
SLAM 1
SLAM 2
SLAM 3
SLAM 4

Title
WHITE HIT
THE GATE
HIT & DIE
DECK STOP
RAZOR STOP
FAT STOP
WOW STOP
FLY BY HIT
AIR SCREW
ARC SCREW
ATMOS HIT
DEEP CRASH SUCK
OPEN CRASH
HAMMER
SLO SLAM
THUNDER CRACK
FLAT HIT
TRIPLE HIT
THE ABBEY
SOFT WHIP
HORN SLAP
BREAK SLAP
SONIC IMPACT
SCATTER HIT
DEAD HIT
THE BOMB
TEAR SNARE
RES HIT
STEP DOWN STATIC
PHONE HIT
FLICK STATIC
ALERT TONE SUCK
STATIC SCREW
SWITCH ON/OFF
START UP STATIC
CUE PUNCH
BACK DOWN
VAC STOP
SUCK STOP
CYBER STOP
HIT BACK
METALLIC BACKUP
SCREW BACK
AIR HIT
CUE HIT
UP TIGHT
UP STREAM
MOUTH WASH
GLASS SWEEP
MORSE SWEEP
SCRATCH TUNE
SCRATCH SLAP
TALKING TONES
PIRATE HITTER
RES SCREW
RES STOP
TRIP STAT
TONAL BURST
INDUSTRIAL HITTER
RATTLE STOP
RESIN WASH
DOUBLE DOWN
STATIC BURST

Dur
0.14
0.05
0.17
0.09
0.13
0.12
0.08
0.14
0.08
0.09
0.28
0.30
0.26
0.55
0.59
0.45
0.20
0.17
0.12
0.16
0.15
0.36
0.06
0.11
0.06
0.05
0.04
0.15
0.10
0.16
0.15
0.06
0.06
0.14
0.13
0.09
0.13
0.05
0.06
0.08
0.06
0.03
0.11
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.14
0.08
0.06
0.12
0.15
0.09
0.11
0.08
0.15
0.09
0.09
0.07
0.12
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.03

Dur
0.06
0.02
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.12
0.12
0.02
0.05
0.02
0.04
0.05
0.10
0.05
0.08
0.07
0.05
0.07
0.07
0.02
0.05
0.06
0.08
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.02
0.10
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.02
0.01
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Title
TONAL HEADER
BREAK STOP
STATIC POPPER
QUICK RIP
BACK BYTE
ON/OFF
WAVE BACK
DATA SCREAM
DATA ARC
MULTI STOP
CUE SLIP
KICK SLUR
SHARP STAT
CPU HIT
SLUR STOP
DIAL STAT
TURBO TUNE
BEEP BRIDGE
TRIPLE BEEP
RES LIFT 1
RES LIFT 2
SCREAM STAB
FLY STATIC
CONTROLLED STOP
SLUR TONES
PATCH TONES
CPU TONES 1
CPU TONES 2
STATIC TRIPLE
SHORT WAVE DIVE
FLICK DOWN
AIR UP
SWITCH FALL
LO FI TWIST
MODEM HIT
X TALK HIT
HI TONE SUCK
SWTICH UP
SWITCH 1
SWITCH 2
CPU TRIGGER
X TALK
BUMPER TONE
SCREWED CLICK
MACHINE SWITCH
KHz WHIP
KHz TRIGGER
MORSE HIT
SWITCH STATIC
CPU CUE
YOU FREQ
PATCH ME
SHORT WAVER
SCRATCH & DIE
SONAR TRIP
FINE TUNE
TONAL FLUTTER
S/W BUMPER
SLAM SWITCH
CYBER SWITCH
ATMOS TRIP
QUICK SCOOP
TONE STOP

Title
TALK BACK
TRIP UP
SCAN BACK
SCREW POP
MULTISTAT 1
MULTISTAT 2
LOCK ON
SWITCH SCREAM
PHONE TRIP
CLICK IN
DATA SCREW
BREAK SCOOP
SWITCH STOP
OVER & OUT
SWITCH HEADER
TIMER
SOFT TRIP
ARCHIVE TRIP
TRIP FLARE
ATOM TRIP
DOUBLE TONE
BUBBLE BYTE
LUNA PATCH
CYBER SCREAMER
LITE TONES
MULTI TONES
SCRATCH RING
CLIPPER
DIAL STOP
ARC HEADER
FLAT STING
SHUT DOWN

Dur
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.11
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.13
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.08
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.04
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.01
0.02

Dur
0.01
0.12
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.11
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.06
0.15
0.04
0.11
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.02
0.02
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SLUR-O-MATIC
THE PLUNGER
LITE TRANSIT
INVERTED BRIDGE
MONSTER HOOK-UP #1
MONSTER HOOK-UP #2
KEYBREAK #1
KEYBREAK #2
KEYBREAK #3
LUNAR IMPACT
LP GLITCH
NOTEPAD
JUST WIND
BLACK SATELLITE
LO-FI ATMOS
GLOBAL TUNING #1
GLOBAL TUNING #2
ALARMED ATMOS
FLYING FUZZ
RX ATMOS #1
RX ATMOS #2
SONIC BUMPER
SCI-FI DUB
SCI-FI TAIL
TIME + MOTION
NETWORK FLOAT #1
NETWORK FLOAT #2
SYSTEM FLOAT
DIGI READOUT
FOLD BACK
PLANET ATMOS
FREQ STARTER
SONAR CRUNCH
SAVAGE CUT
CUT + FLY
PUNCHHEADER
SLUR 'N SLICE
FREQ SCREAMER
TOUCH TONE TRIP
EVENT FLYER
CITY HEADER
DIGI SPINNER
ATOM SPLITTER
SONIC SWITCHER
ATMOS LAUNCHER
CRUNCH SHOT
LO-FI SLAM
TOMB DOOR
DOCK SHOCK
DEATH RATTLE
CANNON
DECK RIVET
HOLD-IT STAB
DECK PUNCH
RUBBER STOP
TECH SPLASH
SPRING-LOADED SPLASH
STATIC GRUNT
SLUR UP
INDUSTRIAL SLAM
KICK 2 DEATH
LEAD SHOT
LUNAR SMASH

Title Dur
0.05
0.04
0.11
0.23
0.12
0.12
0.02
0.07
0.06
0.13
0.22
0.59
0.35
0.49
0.53
0.55
0.55
0.31
0.41
0.38
0.38
0.14
0.17

0.47
0.09
0.09
0.17
0.10
0.12
0.13
0.20
0.13
0.12
0.10
0.06
0.06
0.10
0.05
0.18
0.12
0.10
0.09
0.07
0.17
0.03
0.05
0.06
0.06
0.04
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.03
0.04

WHITE CRUNCH
TNT SLAM
THE DETONATOR
THE BRASS HAMMER
SERVER SLAM
DISTORTED SCATTER
TECH WRECK
ATOM KICK
JUMP STARTER
DISTORTED STAB
DIGI THROBBER
HOT POP
SWITCH STOP
BUBBLE OVER
MOTOR PAN 
PANNED FLUTER
EARTH SWITCH
SLUR LIFT
SCI-FI LIFT
SWITCH LIFT
SWITCH BIT
SWITCH FLAIR
SWITCH TWIST
SWITCH SUCK
FAT TWIST
SURFIN STATIC
HELL SWITCH
ALIEN SWITCH
CYBER SPLAT
SPACE SCATTER
STATIC SLUR
WET SLUR
SLUR SOLO
EARTH PATCH
EARTH SKIP
HI-FI SCAN
LITE FLITE
21ST TURN-ON
SLUR SHIFT
TRASH STOP
WHIP START
STATIC TRIP STOP
RUBBER BULLET
PUNCH STATIC
DOUBLE BLAST
STATIC SOLO
STATIC SLAM
AIRBREAK SSTATIC
MACHINE GHOST
MINE SWEEP
LO-FI BRIDGE
TX BRIDGE 
THREE STEP SUCK
DIESEL CRUNCH
SWELL BEEPER
SOLO SURGE
STATIC STUTTER
FLUTTER SOLO
LITE ARC
CHROME LOGO
DISTORTED CHAOS
TUNE RISE
CYBER THUMPER

Title Dur
0.06
0.03
0.06
0.04
0.06
0.09
0.06
0.05
0.09
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.06
0.06
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.06
0.01
0.02
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CPU FLOAT
SCI-FI FLOAT
CLICK LOOP
TRIP'D STOP
L-R SQUEEZE
ALIEN FLYER
FX- HALE
WET SET TONES
DRY SET TONES
CPU SWITCH #1
CPU SWITCH #2
CPU SWITCH #3
PHONE PUNCH
BIT BITER
LIGHT TOUCH
TRASH PATCH
FAST PATCH
OPEN PATCH 
FREQ FLAIR
SHORT-WAVE FLAIR
CUE FLAIR
SPEED DIAL
TIGHT TOUCH
T.TONE
BEEP BUMPER
TONE TRIP
SPEED BEEP
BEEP BLAST
BUTTON FLUTTER
BUTTON BYTE
SHORT-WAVE DIVE V2
SCRATCH DIVE
CODE DEATH
DATA DEATH
KHz SPLITTER
ALIEN SPLITTER
ALERT SQUIRT
SKIP TRIP
DIGI FLICK
TWISTED TONES
STATIC FLUTTER
STATIC BYTE
BYTING BIT
SWITCH BYTE
TRASH FLUTTER
RES. SCREW
SPEED BUMP #1
SPEED BUMP #2
SPEED BEEP#3
SPEED BUMP #4
SONAR TRIGGER
DIRTY OSC LIFT
RW WAVE
RETRO LIFT
SONAR JAM

Title Dur
0.07
0.07
0.10
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.06
0.01
0.04
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.11
0.05
0.13
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.09
0.08
0.15
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SMASH PAD
MIXOUT#1
MIXOUT #2
MIXOUT #3
COSMOS KAOS
MIXOUT #1
MIXOUT #2
IMPULSE SEQUENCE STARTER
MIXOUT #1
MIXOUT #2
MIXOUT #3
SPUTNIK CRUNCH
REMOTE RUNNER
MIXOUT #1
NEW WORLD OBIT
MIXOUT #1
MIXOUT #2
MIXOUT #3
MIXOUT #4
SOLAR WIND #1
SOLAR WIND #2
STAR CITY FLYER #1
STAR CITY FLYER #2
ARTIFICIAL ATMOS. #1
ARTIFICIAL ATMOS. #2
ARTIFICIAL ATMOS. #3
BLACK HOLE STUN #1
BLACK HOLE STUN #2
CATACLYSMIC CLUTTER #1
CATACLYSMIC CLUTTER #2
CATACLYSMIC CLUTTER #3
EPOCH FLOATER
LO-FI LAUNCH
CARRIER CLUTTER
KICK & STREAM
SCANNER PAD
FLOAT PAD
SLUR TO WASTELAND
KEY SEQUENCE
BURN TO ZERO
WIND BUSTER
MIXOUT
GRAND FUZZ
BEEP BREAK PAD
TONE FEEDER
THUNDER SWEEP #1
THUNDER SWEEP #2
THUNDER SWEEP #3
SWIPE #1
SWIPE #2
SWIPE #3
RIVET #1
RIVET #2
FLY BY#1
FLY BY#2
SEISMIC LIFT #1
SEISMIC LIFT #2
SPIKE #1
SPIKE #2
SONIC BURN
SWIPE TO ATMOS.
DOUBLE BURNER
THUNDER SUCK

Title Dur
0.25
0.12
0.10
0.20
0.20
0.18
0.09
0.32
0.32
0.09
0.14
0.28
0.17
0.15
0.45
0.45
0.25
0.23
0.35
0.48
0.35
0.47
0.31
1.00
1.09
1.09
0.51
0.49
0.49
1.00
0.44
0.11
0.12
0.08
0.19
0.09
0.17
0.23
0.11
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.05
0.08
0.14
0.09
0.23
0.12
0.02
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.04
0.08
0.07
0.09
0.08
0.02
0.03
0.08
0.12
0.06
0.02

MONSTER STRIKE
SUBPHONIC WAVER
BLURRED REALITY
BLACK HOLE ATMOS.
MONSTER SWEEP
CATACLYSMIC THUNDER
HYPER BURN
STATION ROTATION
LIGHTNING BRIDGE
SONIC RIP
DISTANT CRUNCH
BLACK CRACK
DEAD CRACK
THUNDERVERB
SNARE STRIKE
NOVA LOADED
ARMAGEDDON
MICRO BLAST
DATA BLAST
SOLO BLAST
FAT BURST
DISTORTED BURST
DISTORTED STOP
KOSMOS SHOT
HYPER SPLAT
BLADE SLUR
K-BANK BUBBLE
LO-FI SCOOP
SONIC SUCK
SYNTHETIC SLINGSHOT
DECK SLUR
FILTERED SLUR
AFTER SHOCK
WHITE SLUR
FLY FLICK
CRUNCH PATCH
SWITCH-N SLUR
VOCAL WARP
STOP TO SUCK
CHROME SLUR
ALIEN BLADE
SLUG STOP
SLOPPY STOP
TIGHT SLUR
SPOT LOCK CRUNCH
MUDDY SCRATCH
SCRATCH TEAR
FLY #1
FLY #2
FLY #3
WHITE SKIP
CYBER FLAIR
PAN-N-PRINT
RETRO BRIDGE
DIRTY SCREW
BRICK WALL STATIC
TRIP'D OUT
SERVER CRUNCH
FEED BLEED STATIC
BREAK PATCH
LINE BREAKER
BRUTAL BURST
COMM STATIC

Title Dur
0.05
0.04
0.13
0.23
0.10
0.34
0.04
0.06
0.13
0.08
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.04
0.04
0.15
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.01
0.01
0.06
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.07
0.01
0.02
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TRIP SWITCH
DATA SQUELCH
SHORT Q
DIRTY DATA
DIRTY FEED
KEY BRIDGE
WHITE SPIKE
DIRTY TONES
SCANNER FEED
CRUNCH PIP
TWO TONE BUM P
SQUELCH BUMP
CIRCUIT SCREAM #1
CIRCUIT SCREAM #2
CIRCUIT SCREAM #3
SIGNAL SPLITTER #1
SIGNAL SPLITTER #2
EARTH SCOOP
BEEPER BIT
STATIC WASH
SQUELCH SCREW
CRUNCH TRIP
LITE DATA
PATCH PRIMER #1
PATCH PRIMER #2
DIGI BUG #1
DIGI BUG #2
DIGI GLITCH #1
DIGI GLITCH #2
RXFX #1
RXFX #2
SCAN SCATTER #1
SCAN SCATTER #2
SKIP RIP #1
SKIP RIP #2
TONED OUT #1
TONED OUT #2
TONED OUT #3
EXOSPHERE #1
EXOSPHERE #2
GEOSTATIONARY #1
GEOSTATIONARY #2
STRATOSPHERE #1
STRATOSPHERE #2
MESOSPHERE #1
MESOSPHERE #2
PLASMASPHERE #1
PLASMASPHERE #2
PLASMASPHERE #3
THERMOSPHERE #1
THERMOSPHERE #2
CHROMOSPHERE #1
CHROMOSPHERE #2
CHROMOSPHERE #3

Title Dur
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.59
0.28
0.59
0.59
0.32
0.21
0.26
0.22
0.20
0.26
0.20
0.22
0.23
0.22
0.20
0.20
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Also available from Radio Express

Killer Hertz V is the class-leading sound design and music library 
from the master audio image-makers at Jeff Thomas Productions. 
A constantly evolving library of the hottest sound design elements, 

imaging FX and music beds, plus every twisted, tortured and 
tormented noise they’ve ever come up with. Delivering daily.

Used by #1 stations in the world’s
most competitive markets.

www.radioexpress.com/subscription-imaging/killer-hertz-v

Visit


